Payment shall be made upon certification or other proof satisfactory to COUNTY’s DSS that services 

have actually been performed by SUBRECIPIENT as specified in this Agreement.   

For each twelve (12) month period of this Agreement, in no event shall services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of One Hundred Thirty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($130,000.00).  The cumulative total of this Agreement shall not be in excess of Three Hundred Ninety 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($390,000.00).  It is understood that all expenses incidental to 

SUBRECIPIENT’s performance of services under this Agreement shall be borne by COUNTY. 

Payment delays, payments by COUNTY shall be in arrears, for services provided during 

the preceding month, within forty-five (45) days after receipt, verification, and approval of

[...]

liability, contractual liability, Explosion, Collapse, and Underground (XCU), fire
legal liability or any other liability insurance deemed necessary because of the
nature of the Agreement.

B. Automobile Liability

Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance with limits for bodily injury of
not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per person, Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) per accident and for property damages of
not less than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000), or such coverage with a combined
single limit of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000). Coverage should